KOLAR Document ID: 1406736

| Confident | tiality Requested: |
|-----------|--------------------|
| Yes | No |

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| OPERATOR: License # | API No.: |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|
| Name: | Spot Description: |
| Address 1: | |
| Address 2: | Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section |
| City: State: Zip:+ | Feet from East / West Line of Section |
| Contact Person: | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: () | □ NE □ NW □ SE □ SW |
| CONTRACTOR: License # | GPS Location: Lat:, Long: |
| Name: | (e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) |
| Wellsite Geologist: | Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84 |
| Purchaser: | County: |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Lease Name: Well #: |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Field Name: |
| | Producing Formation: |
| | Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: |
| | Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: |
| CM (Coal Bed Methane) | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet |
| Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If yes, show depth set: Feet |
| Operator: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: |
| Well Name: | feet depth to:w/sx cmt. |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | |
| Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD | Drilling Fluid Management Plan |
| Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| | Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls |
| Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: | Dewatering method used: |
| SWD Permit #: | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| EOR Permit #: | |
| GSW Permit #: | Operator Name: |
| | Lease Name: License #: |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or | Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Permit #: |

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

| KCC Office Use ONLY | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Confidentiality Requested | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | |
| Confidential Release Date: | | | | | |
| Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received | | | | | |
| Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received | | | | | |
| UIC Distribution | | | | | |
| ALT I II III Approved by: Date: | | | | | |

KOLAR Document ID: 1406736

| Operator Nar | ne: | | | Lease Name: | Well #: |
|--------------|-----|------|-----------|-------------|---------|
| Sec | Twp | S. R | East West | County: | |

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

| Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh | acate) | Y | ′es 🗌 No | | | og Formatio | n (Top), Depth a | and Datum | Sample |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Samples Sent to Geolo | | | ⁄es 🗌 No | 1 | Name | Э | | Тор | Datum |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud List All E. Logs Run: | | □ Y □ Y | Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No | | | | | | |
| | | Rep | CASING ort all strings set-c | |] Ne | w Used rmediate, productio | on. etc. | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Siz | ze Casing et (In O.D.) | Weight Lbs. / Ft. | | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| [| | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTING / | SQU | EEZE RECORD | | | |
| Purpose: | Depth Top Bottom | Туре | e of Cement | # Sacks Use | d | | Type and | Percent Additives | |
| Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | | | | | | | | | |
| Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the Was the hydraulic fracture | total base fluid of the | hydraulic fr | acturing treatment | | - | ☐ Yes ns? ☐ Yes ☐ Yes | No (If No, s | kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three | |
| Date of first Production/Inj Injection: | jection or Resumed Pr | oduction/ | Producing Meth | iod: | | Gas Lift 🗌 O | ther <i>(Explain)</i> | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil | Bbls. | Gas | Mcf | Wate | er Bb | ls. | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity |
| DISPOSITIO | N OF GAS: | | Ν | IETHOD OF COM | MPLE | TION: | | PRODUCTIC Top | DN INTERVAL: Bottom |
| Vented Sold (If vented, Subn | Used on Lease | | Open Hole | | - | · | nit ACO-4) | юр | Bollom |
| | foration Perform Top Botto | | Bridge Plug Type | Bridge Plug Set At | | Acid, | | ementing Squeezend of Material Used) | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD: | Size: | Set At: | | Packer At: | | | | | |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|---------------------------|
| Operator | F. G. Holl Company L.L.C. |
| Well Name | KUFELD "OWWO" 1-19 |
| Doc ID | 1406736 |

Perforations

| Shots Per Foot | Perforation Top | Perforation Bottom | BridgePlugTyp e | BridgePlugSet At | Material Record |
|-------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 4 | 3551 | 3560 | | | Spotted 150 gal 15% MOD 202 acid. 250 gal 15% MOD 202 acid |
| | 3414 | 3417 | | | Squeezed old Arbuckle perfs: 3553' - 3567' |
| | 3271 | 3274 | | | 50 gal 15% nefe acid |
| | 3283 | 3288 | | | Squeezed all LKC perfs: 3244' - 3417' |
| | 3244 | 3248 | | | |
| 4 | 3244 | 3248 | | | Spotted 250 gal 15% NEFE acid |
| 4 | 3271 | 3274 | | | Spotted 250 gal 15% NEFE acid |
| 4 | 3277 | 3281 | | | Spotted 500 gal 15% NEFE acid |
| | | | | | Spotted 250 gal 15% DSFE acid |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|---------------------------|
| Operator | F. G. Holl Company L.L.C. |
| Well Name | KUFELD "OWWO" 1-19 |
| Doc ID | 1406736 |

Casing

| Purpose Of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set | Weight | Setting Depth | Type Of Cement | Number of Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------|------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Surface | 12.25 | 8.625 | 28 | 850 | A-Con & Common | 400 | 0 |
| Production | 7.875 | 5.50 | 14 | 3766 | AA-2 & Scavenger | 150 | 0 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

A

1718 11889



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

| DATE OF DISTRICT | | | | | DATE TICKET NO | | | | | |
|------------------|-----|------------|-----|------|-------------------------|------|---------------------------|---------------|--|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| ADDRESS | | | | | COUNTY | Part | LTON STATE H | 5 | | |
| CITY STATE | | | | | SERVICE CREW | | | | | |
| | | | | | JOB TYPE: CCSPW SCUELTE | | | | | |
| EQUIPMENT# | HRS | EQUIPMENT# | HRS | EQUI | PMENT# | HRS | TRUCK CALLED | E AM TIME | | |
| 21665 | 212 | | | | | 21 | ARRIVED AT JOB | AM PM //So | | |
| | * | | | | | | START OPERATION | AM BOO | | |
| 73768 | 14 | | | | | | FINISH OPERATION | AM PM | | |
| | | | + | | | | RELEASED | AM 1600 | | |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | | MILES FROM STATION TO WEL | 45 | | |

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

| ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. | MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | \$ AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|-----------|
| 19100° | Common Coment | SK | 50- | | 800 0 |
| 11C132 | C-53L | Gig / | 51 | | 6000 |
| F.100 | PICKIE MADAGE | an | 65 | | 2925 |
| F101 | HENDER LEDING MATHEE | 11/1 | 130 | | 473.0 |
| E113 | BULL NELDIENU | nn | 153 | | 361.8 |
| 1-6200 | 1-2 Manthaller Real - 4000 | 1 1 mile | - And | x | 2160.0 |
| 1-240 | RIJULANG CHARGE | SIC | 50 | | 71.0 |
| CE 560 | SCULEZE MITUZ FOLD | di | - 1- | | 200.0 |
| 5003 | SENDICE SUPPROISON | 121 | 1 | | 112.0 |
| Contraction of the second | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | <u>, .</u> | 11 - 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | |
| | | | Street and | SUB TOTAL | 5554 2 |
| CH | EMICAL / ACID DATA: | | | (ON ¢ | 11/11/ |

| CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: | D 127. | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------|---|
| | SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ | |
| | MATERIALS %TAX ON \$ | |
| | TOTAL | 1 |

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



TREATMENT REPORT

| Customer F.G. Houl | | | Lease No. | | | | Date | | | 4 | | |
|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------|------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Lease KUEFELD | | | | Well # | Well# / | | | | 8-31-18- | | | |
| Field Order# | 9 Station | PR | 417 | 35 | Cásipa | Depth | ٦ · | County | ART | TON SI | tate 35 | |
| Type Job | 2CS2 | Pas - | 50 | UEEZ | 22 | Formation | ARA | 3 | Legal D | escription / 9 | -19-14 | |
| PIPE DATA PERFORATIN | | | NG DATA | | | | TRE | ATMENT | RESUME | | | |
| Casing Size | Tubing Si | ze- Shots/F | t | | Acid | | RATE PRESS | | | ISIP | - 20 - | |
| Depth | Depth | From | 53 · | 13517 | Pre Pad | | Max | | | 5 Min. | | |
| Volume_2 | Volume | U From | | Го | Pad | | Min | | | 10 Min. | | |
| Max Press | Max Pres | From | - | Го | Frac | | Avg | | | 15 Min. | | |
| Well Connectio | | From | | Го | | | HHP Used | sed | | Annulus Pressure | | |
| Plug Depth | Packer Di | From | | | Flush | | Gas Volume | | | Total Load | | |
| Customer Rep | resentative | Pot | 5 | Station | Manager | eva | n de la companya de l | Treater | 60 | ASLE? | <u> </u> | |
| Service Units | 8335 | 3 | 274 | 63 | 709 | 59-7 | 237 | <u>\$8</u> | | | | |
| Driver Names | KG | | フ | 77 | | BIA | 1 | | | | | |
| Time | Casing Pressure | Tubing Pressure | Bbls. I | Pumped | Rate | | | Sen | vice Log | | - | |
| 1130 | | | | | | an | 104 | 4720 | Mart | | | |
| | 3 | | | | | PR2- | 346: | z' 8 | 45- | 3553- | 3567 | |
| 1300 | 500 | | 1 | 5 | 2 | 100 | and d | Frin | 1-50 | bott | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | 300 | 7 | 7 | 114 | This | ZA | 1E-72 | 2-1 | 112 Bh | - 3at | |
| 1315 | | 360 | 4 | k. | 110 | Plan | Pa | 661 | OR | SALLE | M | |
| | | 400 | 2 | 0 | 114 | 50 | Sec. 1 | nai | en | ENT | | |
| · | | 400 | · les | 1 | 114 | Mu | 129 | 1661 | 02 | SPACE. | K | |
| 1335 | × | 400 | é | 0 | 114 | SN | BRI | 140 | AT | 32 | | |
| | | 1000 | 12 | 2 | 114 | Cit | 1G14 | F PS | 1 | | | |
| | | 2500 | 112 | - 2 | 1/2 | 250 | 2027- | -570; | 22 | | | |
| | 6 | 500-75 | 25 | | 1/2 | 577 | ACE. | DNG | | | | |
| | | | | | | Rei | LAS | E 132 | - SL | OWLE | At | |
| 1430 | | 2500 | | | 1/2 | RE | PSD | TOZ | 500 | STOP | 40.5% | |
| | | | | | | KET | DASE | E 132 | and the | 在20) | DUTEN | |
| 1445 | 500 | | 2 | 2 | 2- | RE | VENS | E Der | 7-4 | 351 Cos | MON | |
| | | | | | | Ru | N S | Jts | -7/1 | Hen SCO | uene | |
| 1510 | ZOO | | 3 | 25 | 2 | Ren | ERS | 204 | Ź | | | |
| | | | | | | Pul | 18 | 775- | - 5,5,1 | PKR | | |
| 1530 | | 300 | | | | 1957 | 5 SQL | HEELE | 5-3 | oott_ | | |
| | | 300 | | | | S-4 | ITD | 2-2 | °6000 | 1 | | |
| | | | | | • | | 4 | 1 | | J | | |
| 1600 | | | | | ~ | 101 | 1 11/ | 11 P P | ERE | | VA- | |
| 10244 | NE Hiw | ay 61 • F | P.O. Bo | ox 8613 • | Pratt, KS | 67124-861 | 13 • (620 |)) 672-12 | 01 • Fa | x (620) 672 | 2-5383 | |

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 11891 A



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

| i neo | | | 1 | | DATE TICKET NO | | | | | | |
|--------------------------|--------|------------|-----------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| DATE OF JOB JOB DISTRICT | | | | | NEW OLD PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER WELL WELL PROD INJ WDW | | | | | | |
| CUSTOMER | He H's | Hol | LEASE | LEASE LIFECT -19 WELL NO. | | | | | | | |
| ADDRESS | | | | COUNTY | COUNTY BITTE STATE | | | | | | |
| CITY | | STATE | . Augurer | SERVICE | CREW | 19 Atrian | Linken | | | | |
| AUTHORIZED BY | | | | JOB TYPE | 11m | SPW- 3Q46 | ELE | | | | |
| EQUIPMENT# | MRS | EQUIPMENT# | HRS | EQUIPMENT# | HRS | TRUCK CALLED | TE AM TIME | | | | |
| 70920 | 312 | | | | | ARRIVED AT JOB | AM | | | | |
| | 1/2 | | + + | | _ | START OPERATION | AM CA | | | | |
| 21010 | 17_ | | | | | FINISH OPERATION | AM BOO | | | | |
| | + + | | | | | RELEASED | PM 140 | | | | |
| | | | | | | MILES FROM STATION TO WE | 11 65 | | | | |

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms/and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED:

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY SUB TOTAL

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

| | 6 grad | |
|---------------------|------------|----------------------|
| SERVICE & EQUIPMENT | %TAX ON \$ | |
| MATERIALS | %TAX ON \$ | 14.6 |
| | Pute, re | 17.AL 43560 |
| | | MATERIALS %TAX ON \$ |

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



TREATMENT REPORT

æ

| Customer | to H | OLL | Lease N | 0. | | | Date | | |
|-----------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|------------------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Lease | ILEE | EZA | Well # | 1-19 | | | 9-10-15 | | |
| Field Order# | Station 2 | DAT | TKS | Casing | 7, Depth | | County | TON State | |
| Type Job | 1esi | Pu) - | SQUE | | Formation | Ke | | Legal Description | |
| PIPE | DATA | PERFO | RATING DATA | | USED | TREATMENT RESUME | | | |
| Casing Size 7 | Tubing Size | | | | SACK | | | | |
| Depth | Depth | -228 | 3 To 38 | CAL Dro Ded / | | - D | | 5 Min. | |
| /olumer Z | Vokine 7 | From | 7 To 81 | Pad | | Min | | 10 Min. | |
| Max Press | Max Press | Fr327 | To 74 | Frac | | Avg | | 15 Min. | |
| Vell Connection | Annulus Vol. | the second s | To 48 | | | HHP Used | | Annulus Pressure | |
| ipo Denh | | | То | Flush | | Gas Volume | | Total Load | |
| Customer Repre | esentative | Por S | | on Manager | VEN | / | Treater | SORDIEY | |
| Service Units | 7735 | R | 27/8- | -7-47 | - <u>V2012</u> | 190 | C9.1- | 21012 | |
| Priver lames | KC | | 100 | Hasn | | | 11 | An Encip | |
| _ | | Tubing Pressure | Bbls. Pumped | Rate | | b | Service | | |
| 0800 | riessure r | ressure | | Hate | ant | 100 | A TTO | | |
| | | | | | PBP | - 22 | RS PL | P = 22n2 | |
| 930 | 1 | 2000 | 7 | 1 | R | 725 | T PR | 2- Zoot-76 | |
| DDU | | 0 | 16 | 2 | 570 | T Su | marth D | WRBP-330B | |
| 145 | | | | | 507 | PUD. | - 314 | 1 | |
| 124 | 500 | | 12 | 2 | 1.04 | SO A | WN | -12-66/-5067 | |
| 1100 | | 100 | 6 | 21/2 | Inst | RA | TE TO | 6-71/2 8PM 10 | |
| | d | 100 | 30 | 21/2 | inz | XIE | 50 SIL | minist | |
| 1 | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 1110 | SH | Low | | |
| | | 0 | 0 | 21/2 | 577 | 727 | UTS) | Ş | |
| | 1 | 200 | 4 | 21/2 | 24 | 18ch | L- D | 52 | |
| 1.30 | | 1000 | 18.2 | 1/2 | 18 | 7 66 | 1 DET | - STOP | |
| | 2 | | | | 577 | HEL | She | | |
| 1230 | 2 | 2000 | 19 | | Ha | AZ. | 0007 | / | |
| | | | | | RET | erse | the state | ED | |
| 245 2 | 200 | | 25 | 3 | RE | leves | EarT | -NO CAMEN. | |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Auc | 16 5 | Jas | . 1 | |
| | 500 5 | 00 | | | 132 | 56 | ueza | 5 70 560H | |
| | | | | | SE. | de la | RR | All and a second | |
| 300 | 500 3 | -00 | | | 514 | 072 | nu | 5007 | |
| 1 | | | | | | 10 | 2 | and the second se | |
| 11 linn | A | | _ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | TAY | \$ 141 | 11/1 | DF. 55VD | |